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1
INDUKURI RAMANANDA 
KRISHNAM RAJU

Dean/ Principal/ 
Director/ Vice 
Chancellor

47 AALPI5504J 23.11 0 Regular 10-07-2001 YES 14-04-1979 M Ph.D R I

2 SWAMY SABARINADH VEERA Assistant Professor 38 GDXPS5935J 14.01 0 Regular 25-11-2017 YES 25-01-1988 M M.Sc. R I

3 RAJENDRA BABU PANDRAKA Assistant Professor 41 BKPPP4276H 10 0 Regular 12-06-2017 YES 20-07-1985 M M.Sc. R I

4 J L S S PHANI KUMAR Associate Professor 38 AKZPJ7508D 14 0 Regular 01-06-2011 YES 10-01-1988 M M.Sc. R I

5 C S P SWAPNA Assistant Professor 39 BVCPC7394B 14 0 Regular 07-06-2016 YES 05-08-1987 F M.Sc. R I

6 P HARISHA Assistant Professor 37 FENPP5980N 12 0 Regular 28-06-2017 YES 08-06-1989 F M.A R I

7 RAJU UPPATI Associate Professor 39 AEXPU3035Q 13 0 Regular 01-06-2012 YES 16-06-1987 M M.A R I

8 NEELIMA K Assistant Professor 41 BMYPR0336K 12 0 Regular 06-06-2018 YES 22-04-1985 F M.A R I

9 KRISHNA KOTHAPALLI Assistant Professor 45 CLBPK5940B 18 0 Regular 21-11-2019 YES 24-06-1981 M M.A R I

10 V NARASIMHASWAMY PAMARTI Associate Professor 46 CRPPP6154C 6.3 0 Regular 20-03-2019 YES 06-05-1980 M M.A R I

Faculty-MoE, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

10 V NARASIMHASWAMY PAMARTI Associate Professor 46 CRPPP6154C 6.3 0 Regular 20-03-2019 YES 06-05-1980 M M.A R I

11 M E A V V RAMBABU MATTA Associate Professor 42 BIBPM8390K 18.09 0 Regular 25-09-2006 YES 24-05-1984 M M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

12 V A S S D V PRASADRAJU Associate Professor 44 ASNPV6097P 20 0 Regular 02-12-2019 YES 28-08-1982 M M.Sc.(Microbiology) R I

13 RAJA RAJESWARI KOSURI Assistant Professor 42 BYKPK1220K 15.11 0 Regular 01-06-2018 YES 01-02-1984 F M.Tech R I

14 YALLA RAVEENDRA SIVAKUMAR Assistant Professor 33 ALHPY6421D 9.09 0 Regular 09-06-2016 YES 30-03-1993 M M.COM R I

15 NILLA DURGA SOMESWARA RAO Associate Professor 47 AHIPN9013D 19 0 Regular 01-06-2018 YES 10-06-1979 M M.COM R I

16 DASARI SATYANARAYANA Associate Professor 53 AZQPD4874N 27 0 Regular 10-06-2013 YES 04-02-1973 M M.COM R I

17 B V SATYAPRAKASH Associate Professor 58 BWYPB4881R 30 0 Regular 19-06-2015 YES 19-06-1968 M M.COM R I

18 J PADMAVATHI Professor 57 ADZPJ6995M 29.01 0 Regular 07-07-2007 YES 30-08-1969 F M. Phil R I

19
LAKSHMI SATYANARAYANA 
RAJULAPATI

Assistant Professor 41 ARXPR8046D 16.11 0 Regular 31-05-2018 YES 20-07-1985 M M.Sc. R I

20 B NAGAMANI Assistant Professor 38 ENKPP5113G 15 0 Regular 01-06-2018 YES 23-04-1988 F M.Sc. R I

21 K PAVAN KRISHNA Associate Professor 44 BXFPK7739B 17.1 0 Regular 21-12-2020 YES 03-10-1982 M Ph.D R I

22 N PRUDHVI RAJU Associate Professor 39 AWBPN3756D 9 0 Regular 07-06-2016 YES 20-08-1987 M Ph.D R I22 N PRUDHVI RAJU Associate Professor 39 AWBPN3756D 9 0 Regular 07-06-2016 YES 20-08-1987 M Ph.D R I
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23 E ASHOK LAKSHMANA RAO Assistant Professor 36 ABFPE5617F 11 0 Regular 27-06-2015 YES 25-08-1990 M MSc(Mathematics) R I

24 K PAVAN KUMAR Assistant Professor 39 CEKPK2696L 11.1 0 Regular 02-07-2016 YES 20-06-1987 M MSc(Statistics) R I

25 CH S V SATYANARAYANA Professor 55 AIDPC8557H 32 0 Regular 05-06-2003 YES 08-03-1971 M M.Tech R I

26 SATYANARAYANA CHILUKURI Associate Professor 44 AKEPC3894L 17.09 0 Regular 16-06-2008 YES 06-07-1982 M MSc(Mathematics) R I

27 M SIVA Assistant Professor 44 ASSPM7642L 16 0 Regular 31-05-2012 YES 14-11-1982 M MSc(Mathematics) R I

28 B N V K VALLI Associate Professor 52 BDDPB2960B 24.09 0 Regular 02-09-2002 YES 20-11-1974 F M.A R I

29 D RADHA KRISHNA Assistant Professor 30 EWRPD9542P 6.11 0 Regular 06-12-2019 YES 21-05-1996 M MSc(Mathematics) R I

30 S PRIYADARSINI DEVIREDDY Assistant Professor 43 BAAPP9654E 17.01 0 Regular 27-05-2017 YES 27-08-1983 F M. Phil R I

31 P MADHURASUBHASHINI Associate Professor 43 DHKPP8866B 20 0 Regular 13-06-2005 YES 15-06-1983 F MSc(Mathematics) R I

32 K NARAYANA RAJU Associate Professor 55 CLEPK7694B 30.07 0 Regular 01-11-2002 YES 20-07-1971 M MSc(Statistics) R I

Faculty-MoE, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

32 K NARAYANA RAJU Associate Professor 55 CLEPK7694B 30.07 0 Regular 01-11-2002 YES 20-07-1971 M MSc(Statistics) R I

33 G PAVAN KUMAR RAJU Other 46 ATTPG0392F 17.11 0 Regular 02-01-2008 YES 30-08-1980 M Ph.D R I

34
VEERUBHOTLA BHASKARA 
MURTHY

Professor 58 ACFPV2694A 33 0 Regular 01-06-2006 YES 09-05-1968 M Ph.D R I

35 SHEIK KHADAR ALISHA Associate Professor 50 AWQPS3194M 24.02 0 Regular 26-06-2006 YES 12-07-1976 M M.Tech R I

36 P SYAMALA DEEPTHI Assistant Professor 35 DDSPP1609C 10.09 0 Regular 21-06-2016 YES 24-08-1991 F M.COM R I

37 BACHINA KIRAN Associate Professor 47 AOAPB3604H 21.08 0 Regular 06-06-2005 YES 19-04-1979 M M.Sc(Phy) R I

38
VELURI NAGA VENKATA RADHA 
KRISHNA MURTHY

Professor 60 AFVPV7309H 35.04 0 Regular 05-02-2020 YES 25-06-1966 M M. Phil R I

39
KADAMBALA KAMAL JITENDRA 
CHAKRAVATHY

Associate Professor 51 BTVPK6079A 14.01 0 Regular 30-05-2019 YES 27-07-1975 M M.Sc(Phy) R I

40 KIRANKUMAR YALAVATHI Assistant Professor 39 AJPPY8828E 15.06 0 Regular 17-05-2011 YES 08-03-1987 M M.Sc(Phy) R I

41
BOLLAPRAGADA SRINIVASA 
SESHAGIRI RAO

Associate Professor 60 ANYPB5736F 31.02 0 Regular 16-06-2006 YES 12-02-1966 M M.Sc. R I

42 ESWARA PRASAD KONAKALLA Associate Professor 50 AVGPK9071Q 23.09 0 Regular 30-03-2005 YES 21-03-1976 M M.Sc. R I

43 K SATYANARAYANA RAJU Associate Professor 43 DRPPK8341P 19 0 Regular 06-06-2006 YES 27-07-1983 M M.Sc. R I

44 D RAVIKUMAR Associate Professor 47 AOTPD2233F 20 0 Regular 16-06-2008 YES 10-05-1979 M M.Sc. R I44 D RAVIKUMAR Associate Professor 47 AOTPD2233F 20 0 Regular 16-06-2008 YES 10-05-1979 M M.Sc. R I
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45 REPAKA RAMARAO Associate Professor 52 AJFPR4540J 24 0 Regular 19-06-2007 YES 15-08-1974 M M.Tech R I

46 Y SRINIVASA RAJU Associate Professor 49 ADIPY6691G 16 0 Regular 01-06-2019 YES 01-06-1977 M M.Tech R I

47 NAGA RAVINDRA BABU M Associate Professor 41 BMOPM8679L 13.09 0 Regular 25-12-2012 YES 14-11-1985 M M.Tech R I

48 KELLA MEENAKSHI Assistant Professor 31 HXIPK5063D 6 0 Regular 01-06-2019 YES 12-06-1995 F M.Tech R I

49 GANGA BHAVANI GUBBALA Assistant Professor 40 CMAPG7080C 8.07 0 Regular 25-11-2017 YES 10-03-1986 F M.Tech R I

50 SATYAVAMSI KUMAR APPALA Assistant Professor 36 BRDPA3077J 10.01 0 Regular 06-07-2015 YES 28-04-1990 M M.Tech R I

51 GADI CHAKRADHARA RAO Assistant Professor 43 ALBPC6081B 17.01 0 Regular 23-05-2018 YES 28-06-1983 M MCA R I

52 NADIMPALLI PRASANTHI Assistant Professor 32 BCIPN0627H 7 0 Regular 10-06-2018 YES 18-12-1994 F M.Tech R I

53 ACHUTA SAIRAM Assistant Professor 34 BERPA4804A 6 0 Regular 01-06-2019 YES 23-02-1992 M MCA R I

54 NARESH BHIMAVARAPU Associate Professor 38 BUOPB2036G 14 0 Regular 13-06-2011 YES 01-07-1988 M M.Tech R I

Faculty-MoE, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

54 NARESH BHIMAVARAPU Associate Professor 38 BUOPB2036G 14 0 Regular 13-06-2011 YES 01-07-1988 M M.Tech R I

55 VEERANALA NEELIMA Assistant Professor 34 AQHPV5534F 8 0 Regular 05-06-2017 YES 25-02-1992 F MCA R I

56 B RADHA SIRISHA Assistant Professor 35 DJKPB6748A 6.11 0 Regular 05-12-2018 YES 16-08-1991 F M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

57 P V BHIMA RAJU Assistant Professor 58 AUVPP6474A 32.05 0 Regular 08-07-1999 YES 02-07-1968 M MCA R I

58 G ANKAMMA RAO Associate Professor 38 AOMPA6987Q 14 0 Regular 13-06-2011 YES 01-05-1988 M MCA R I

59 R V NAGA PRAMEELA Assistant Professor 44 CALPR6588K 11 0 Regular 09-06-2014 YES 10-10-1982 F M.COM R I

60 BNVSN MURTHY Assistant Professor 41 BGFPB8307K 12.07 0 Regular 28-01-2010 YES 09-06-1985 M MCA R I

61 P JYOTHI Assistant Professor 38 CPLPP8834B 9.09 0 Regular 13-05-2014 YES 14-11-1988 F MCA R I

62 G RAMESH KUMAR Assistant Professor 31 BYLPG6890G 6.09 0 Regular 22-09-2021 YES 23-01-1995 M MCA R I

63 N Purna Chandra Kala Assistant Professor 40 CNVPN8164C 11.01 0 Regular 29-07-2022 YES 12-05-1986 F M. Phil R I

64 G Naga Jyothi Assistant Professor 31 CEQPG5235P 3.11 0 Regular 01-07-2022 YES 20-08-1995 F M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

65 J Ramesh Assistant Professor 40 BATPJ4393P 13 0 Regular 01-06-2022 YES 13-06-1986 M M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

66 P L Suresh Associate Professor 46 AUUPP3298F 17.06 0 Regular 05-05-2022 YES 20-05-1980 M MSc(Mathematics) R I66 P L Suresh Associate Professor 46 AUUPP3298F 17.06 0 Regular 05-05-2022 YES 20-05-1980 M MSc(Mathematics) R I
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67 D D PURNAMMA Assistant Professor 30 HXLPD4920H 6.01 0 Regular 11-05-2022 YES 13-06-1996 F M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

68 G SUNANDA Assistant Professor 29 PHKPS0172M 10.04 0 Regular 05-01-2022 YES 31-08-1997 F M.Sc. R I

69 CH CH V B VASANTH Assistant Professor 29 CJQPV9288J 3.07 0 Regular 29-11-2021 YES 05-10-1997 M M.Sc(Phy) R I

70 K J S Pravallika Assistant Professor 26 IIQPK9303E 2 0 Regular 17-05-2023 NO 31-03-2025 28-07-1999 F MCA R I

71 N MOUNIKA Assistant Professor 26 GLDPM2861M 2.06 0 Regular 01-12-2022 YES 17-12-2000 F MCA R I

72 CH DURGA NAGA DEEPIKA Assistant Professor 26 HVQPD9835L 2 0 Regular 14-06-2023 YES 06-01-2000 F M.Sc. R I

73 M DEEPTHI Assistant Professor 29 GZVPD9683N 4.3 0 Regular 02-07-2023 YES 21-08-1997 F M.Sc. R I

74 T NAGA SATYA SIVA SAI SRI Assistant Professor 27 NSCPS6748F 4.2 0 Regular 13-02-2023 YES 09-11-1999 F M.A R I

75 V SRIVALLIDEVI Assistant Professor 31 AYGPV4749R 7 0 Regular 21-09-2022 YES 20-05-1995 F MCA R I

76 CHALLA NAGAMANI Assistant Professor 32 BTQPC8044J 4.08 0 Regular 31-10-2022 YES 22-05-1994 F MCA R I

Faculty-MoE, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

76 CHALLA NAGAMANI Assistant Professor 32 BTQPC8044J 4.08 0 Regular 31-10-2022 YES 22-05-1994 F MCA R I

77 V DEVI SRAVYA SRI VARSHINI Assistant Professor 29 CABPV5828E 2.08 0 Regular 27-10-2022 YES 19-01-1997 F M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R I

78 D PUJITHA Assistant Professor 26 FMWPD2040C 2.06 0 Regular 02-11-2022 YES 20-03-2000 F M.Sc. R I

79 P GOWRI SIRISHA Assistant Professor 24 GSAPP8378E 3 0 Regular 01-12-2022 NO 28-02-2025 15-08-2000 F MCA R I

80
MANGALAMPALLI LAKSHMI 
MANASA

Assistant Professor 26 EUSPM5405H 0.11 0 Regular 01-07-2024 YES 23-04-2000 F MCA R I

81 VARDHINEEDI LAVANYA Assistant Professor 25 BMOPL6573L 0.11 0 Regular 16-07-2024 YES 04-01-2001 F M.Sc.(Microbiology) R I

82 PENUMAKA VASU Assistant Professor 27 CCTPV7913G 0.11 5 Regular 16-07-2024 YES 24-11-1999 M M.Sc.(Microbiology) R I

83 GUMMALLA SATISH Assistant Professor 27 OGCPS9468E 1 9 Regular 01-07-2024 YES 25-07-1999 M M.Sc.(Microbiology) R I

84 GAJJALA NAMRATHA Assistant Professor 27 DAQPG9249N 1.03 0 Regular 01-03-2024 YES 13-01-1999 F M.Sc. R I

85 GUDIPUDI MEENAKSHI Assistant Professor 37 BRFPG5770E 3.5 6 Regular 01-07-2024 YES 24-04-1989 F MBA R I

86 BALLA NAGA SESHU Assistant Professor 35 CGKPB6516L 10.09 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 27-06-1991 M M.Sc(Phy) R I

87 GOPALA KRISHNAM RAJU R Assistant Professor 39 BUWPR9928M 13.11 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 07-10-1987 M M.COM R I

88 DANDU MOHANKUMAR VARMA Assistant Professor 40 AKLPV0176D 11.06 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 29-01-1986 M M.COM R I88 DANDU MOHANKUMAR VARMA Assistant Professor 40 AKLPV0176D 11.06 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 29-01-1986 M M.COM R I
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89 MANTHENA NAGAMANI Assistant Professor 47 GFEPS1372J 22.08 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 07-07-1979 F M.Sc. R I

90 NADIMPALLI ANUSHA PADMA Assistant Professor 30 CXQPN6054C 2.09 0 Regular 11-05-2024 YES 05-05-1996 F MBA R I

91 RAMESH SRIREDDI Assistant Professor 37 GXTPS9980K 8 0 Regular 22-05-2017 NO 30-04-2024 25-08-1989 M M.Sc. R I

92 V Deepthi Assistant Professor 35 BUBPV2035G 3 0 Regular 01-04-2022 NO 18-07-2024 19-03-1990 F M.Sc. R I

93 CH TULASI DURGA Assistant Professor 26 GPUPD4123J 2 0 Regular 24-05-2023 NO 30-04-2024 05-07-2000 F MCA R I

94 BOBBY SOWJANYA PENMETSA Assistant Professor 35 BZVPP7954F 1 48 Regular 30-09-2024 YES 13-05-1990 F MCA R N

95 N Ravikanth Assistant Professor 38 ASAPN7214P 0.02 0 Regular 15-03-2025 YES 23-04-1987 M Ph.D R N

96 S Devi Susmita Assistant Professor 23 QFGPS9425J 0.08 0 Regular 10-02-2025 YES 09-05-2002 F M.Sc.(Biochemistry) R N

97 G Pavani Assistant Professor 25 EJKPG7716N 0.02 0 Regular 02-04-2025 YES 07-12-1999 F MCA R N

98 M N V Vara Prasad Assistant Professor 35 BWSPM5851Q 7 0 Regular 15-04-2025 YES 24-05-1990 M MCA R N

Faculty-MoE, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

98 M N V Vara Prasad Assistant Professor 35 BWSPM5851Q 7 0 Regular 15-04-2025 YES 24-05-1990 M MCA R N

99 Kala Adithya Assistant Professor 23 GBPPA4259B 0.01 0 Regular 05-06-2025 YES 24-12-2001 F M.Sc. R N

100 S Yamuna Himahindu Assistant Professor 29 JBIPS8801M 0.01 72 Regular 09-06-2025 YES 27-07-1996 F B.Tech R N

101 CH Dileep Kumar Assistant Professor 28 BOBPC5587E 0.01 0 Regular 30-06-2025 YES 11-03-1997 M MCA R N


